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INSTITUTIONS AND FORUMS TO ENGAGE FOR STAKEHOLDER 

RELATED MATTERS OF DIETETICS AND NUTRITION 
PROFESSION 

 

DNB: DIETETICS 
 

PROGRAMME DISCONTINUED 
Head:  Division of Human Nutrition 
Department of Human Biology 
Faculty of Health Sciences 
University of Cape Town 
Private Bag X3 
OBSERVATORY, 7925 
 
COURIER 
Room 3.41, Level 3 
Anatomy Building 
Medical Campus,  
Faculty of Health Sciences 
University of Cape Town. 
Anzio Road,  
OBSERVATORY 
 
Contact Person:  Prof M Senekal 
Tel (office): 021 4066784 
Fax: 021 4487226 
Email: 
 
 
The Registrar 
Mr Royston Pillay 
Tel: 021 650 2115 
Email: royston.pillay@uct.ac.za 
 
PA: Ms Margeaux Hendricks 
Email: Margeaux.Hendricks@uct.ac.za 
 

Dr M Manafe 
Head: Dept of Human Nutrition & 
Dietetics 
Sefako Makgatho Health 
Sciences University (SMU) 
P O Box 177 
Old: MEDUNSA 
0204 
 
COURIER 
Mrs M Sedibe 
PO Box 177 
MEDUNSA 
0204 
 
Room N 308/309 
Health Sciences Building 
SMU 
Moletlegi Rd 
Tel: 012 521 4296 
Email: 
mashudu.manafe@smu.ac.za  
Contact Person: Prof F Veldman 
Contact Tel:  012-521 4186/7 
Fax:  012-521 4776 
 
E-mail:  
modiehi.sedibe@smu.ac.za  
 
The Registrar 
Ms Angie Malope 
Tel: 012-5214585 
Email: Angie.malope@smu.ac.za 
 
 

Prof Muthulisi Siwela 
Head of Department: Dietetics and 
Human Nutrition 
School of Agricultural, Earth and 
Environmental Sciences 
College of Agriculture, Engineering 
and Science 
University of KwaZulu-Natal 
Private Bag X 01 
SCOTTSVILLE 
3209 
 
Communicate with Dr Chara Biggs 
and Copy Dr Laurencia Govender 
(GovenderL3@ukzn.ac.za) 
and Mrs Joanne Galliers 
(Galliersj@ukzn.ac.za) 
 
COURIER 
 
Dietetics and Human Nutrition 
Room B6, Basement 
School of Agricultural, Earth and 
Environmental Sciences 
University of KwaZulu-Natal 
Rabie Saunders Building 
Carbis Road  
SCOTTSVILLE 
 
Contact person: 
Dr SM Kassier 
Contact telephone number: 033 
260 5431 
Fax: 033 260 6270 
Email: siwelam@ukzn.ac.za 
 
The Registrar 
Mr Simon Mokoena 
PA: Ms Diane Niven 
Tel: 031 260 7971/2206 
Email: registrar@ukzn.ac.za or 
niven@ukzn.ac.za 
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Ms N Makuse 
Acting Head: Dept of Human Nutrition 
University of Limpopo 
P/Bag X1106 
SOVENGA 
0727 
 
COURIER 
Department Human Nutrition  
P-Block 
Office 0003 
SOVENGA  
0727  
Contact Person: Ms N Makuse 
Contact Tel: 015 268 3376 / 3698 
E-mail:  sefora.makuse@ul.ac.za 
Secretary: Phuti.mashala@ul.ac.za 
 
Assistant registrar: Academic 
Administration 
Mr. Malahlela Mampuru 
Tel: 015 268 2123 
E-mail: mampuru.malahlela@ul.ac.za 
 
 
 
 
 

Dr Lucia Meko 
Head of Department: Nutrition and 

Dietetics,  
Faculty of Health Sciences 
University of the Free State 
P O Box 339 
BLOEMFONTEIN 
9300 
 
COURIER 
Department of Nutrition and 
Dietetics 
CR de Wet Building 206 
Rectors Road  
University of the Free State 
Mandela Drive 
BLOEMFONTEIN 
Contact Person:  
Contact Tel: 051 4013316 
 
E-mail: MekoNML@ufs.ac.za 
 
The Registrar 
Dr MJG (Gift) Vinger (Governance 
and Policy) 
And  
Dr K (Karen) Lazenby (Systems 
and Administration 
Mrs M (Marlene) Viljoen (051) 401 
2847 
Email: viljoenma@ufs.ac.za 

Prof Robin Dolman-Mcleod 
Program Leader: Dietetics 
School of Physiology, Nutrition and 
Consumer Sciences 
North-West University 
(Potchefstroom campus) 
P/Bag X 6001 
POTCHEFSTROOM 
2520 
 
COURIER 
Division of Nutrition 
Building G16 
Room 155 
North-West University 
11 Hofmann street 
POTCHEFSTROOM 
Contact Person: Dr Robin Dolman 
Contact Tel: 018 299 4059 
Nutrition Department: 018 299 2466 
 
E-mail: robin.dolman@nwu.ac.za  
 
The Registrar: Campus 
Mr L Kruger 
Tel: 018 299 2604 
Email: Lourens.Kruger@nwu.ac.za 
 
Institutional Office 
Prof Marlene Verhoef 
Tel: 018 299 4916 
Email: Marlene.Verhoef@nwu.ac.za 
 

Dr Heather Legodi 
Head: Department of Human Nutrition 
Faculty of Health Sciences 
University of Pretoria 
P O Box 667 
PRETORIA 
0001 
 
COURIER 
Room HW Snyman-South 4-23 
Divition of Human Nutrition 
Faculty of Health Sciences 
32 Bophele Rd 
PRETORIA 
 
 
Contact Person: Dr Heather Legodi 
Contact Tel:  012-356 3199 
Fax:   
 
E-mail: heather.sedibe@up.ac.za 
 
The Registrar 
Prof CMA (Caroline) Nicholson 
Tel: 012 420 4236 
Email: regis@up.ac.za 
 
 
 

Prof Evette van Niekerk 
Head: Division of Human Nutrition 
Faculty of Health Sciences 
Stellenbosch University 
Fransie Van Zijl Avenue 
P O Box 19063 
TYGERBERG 
7505 
 
COURIER 
Division of Human Nutrition 
Faculty of Medicine & Health 
Sciences 
Francie van Zyl Drive 
PAROW 
7505 
 
Contact Person: Prof E van 
Nierkerk 
Contact Tel: 021-938 9474 
Fax: 021-933 2991 
 
E-mail: evettev@sun.ac.za 
 
The Registrar 
Ms Farah Fredericks 
Tel: 021 938 9379 
Email: farah@sun.ac.za 
 

Prof Ernie Kunneke 
Head: Department Dietetics and 
Nutrition 
University of the Western Cape 
P/Bag X17 
BELLVILLE 
7535 
 
COURIER: 
Department of Dietetics and Nutrition 
Room 12 
University of the Western Cape 
Robert Sobukwe Road 
BELLVILLE 
7535 
 
Contact Person:  Prof E Kunneke  
Contact Tel: 021 959 2760/2232 
Fax: 021-959 3686 
 
E-mail: ekunneke@uwc.ac.za   
 
The Registrar 
Ms Nita Lawton-Misra 
Tel: 021 959 2111 
nlawtonmisra@uwc.ac.za or 
registrar@uwc.ac.za 
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Personal Assistant 
Ms Elana van Vreden 
Tel: 012 420 4236 
Email: regis@up.ac.za 
 

Prof Annelie Gresse 
Department of Dietetics  
School of Behavioural Lifestyle Sciences 
Faculty of Health Sciences 
Nelson Mandela University 
PORT ELIZABETH 
6008 
 
 
COURIER 
Department of Dietetics  
School of Behavioural Lifestyle Sciences 
Faculty of Health Sciences 
Nelson Mandela University 
PORT ELIZABETH 
6008 
Tel: (041) 504 2048 
Cell:  083 442 5777 
 
Email:  Annelie.Gresse@mandela.ac.za 
 
The Registrar 
Mr Edgar De Koker 
Email: EdgarD@mandela.ac.za 
Website: registraroffice.nmmu.ac.za 
 

  

 

 
DNB: NUTRITION 

 
 

Dr LF Mushaphi 
Head of Department Nutrition 
Department of Nutrition School of 
Health Sciences 
University of Venda 
Private Bag X 5050 
THOHOYANDOU 
0950 
 
 
Contact person: Dr LF Mushaphi 
Tel: (015) 962 8334 
Fax:  
 
Email: 
Lindelani.Mushaphi@univen.ac.za 
 
The Registrar 
Prof AE Nesamvuni 
Tel: 015 962 8000 
Email: registrar@univen.ac.za 
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